
Nr DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR CAR CAT GROUP Pf CLASS

1 Václav JANIK CZE Nutrend ACCR Lola B03/51 2 D/E2-SS -3000
2 Jiři SVOBODA CZE Nutrend ACCR Lola B02/50 2 D/E2-SS -3000
3 Martin JUHAS SVK Ambruz Racing Formula Reanault 2000 2 D/E2-SS -3000
4 Sebastien PETIT FRA Sebastien Petit Nova NP 01-2 2 CN/E2-SC -3000
5 Peter VITEK CZE Climart Racing Team Osella PA 30 2 CN/E2-SC -3000
6 Aleš MLEJNEK CZE Ale š Mlejnek Norma M20 2 CN/E2-SC -3000
7 Ferdinand MADRIAN AUT Ambruz Racing Norma M20 FC 2 CN/E2-SC -3000
8 David DĚDEK CZE Nutrend ACCR Norma M20 FC 2 CN/E2-SC -3000
9 Paweł RZADKOSZ POL Paweł Rzadkosz Radical SR3 2 RC -2000

11 Waldemar KLUZA POL Waldemar Kluza Skoda Fabia 1 1 39
12 Michał RATAJCZYK POL Michał Ratajczyk Mitsubishi EVO IX 1 1 28
14 Yuliyan TELIYSKI BGR YuliyanTeliyski Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 1 36
15 Dan MICHL CZE Michl ACCR Team Lotus Elise 1 1 17
16 Gabriel KUBIT POL Gabriel Kubit Honda Interga 1 1 32
17 Christian ZALESKI POL Christian Zaleski Porsche 911 Turbo S 1 2 40
18 Mariusz STEC POL Tradepol Sonax Team Ford Fiesta 1 2 46
19 Karel TRNĚNẎ CZE Vala ši ACCR Czech Team Skoda Fabia 1 2 52
20 Karol KRUPA POL BorgWarner Polish Racing Team Skoda Fabia 1 2 45
22 Ján LIPTÁK SVK L Racing Team Subaru Impreza 1 2 49
23 Paweł WÓJTOWICZ POL Paweł Wójtowicz Porsche 944t PRS 1 2 60
24 Bartłomiej MADZIARA POL Bartłomiej Madziara BMW E36 M3 1 2 61
25 Marcin KACPEREK POL Marcin Kacperek Toyota MR2 1 2 68
26 Igor DROTÁR SVK Drotár Autošport RS Škoda Fabia WRC 1 3 82
27 Sebastian STEC POL Stec Rally Rent Ford Fiesta 1 3 83
28 Szymon PIĘKOŚ POL BorgWarner Polish Racing Team Mitsubishi Lancer 1 3 80
29 Mariusz BIAŁY POL Mariusz Biały BMW E30 S54 1 3 91
30 Ryszard ŻYSZCZYŃSKI POL Ryszard Żyszczyński BMW E92 1 3 88
31 Maciej ŻYSZCZYŃSKI POL Maciej Żyszczyński BMW M3 E36 1 3 80
32 Bartosz GRZELECKI POL Bartosz Grzelecki BMW E46 M3 1 3 80
33 Jakub ULANOWSKI POL Jakub Ulanowski Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 3 82
34 Piotr PARYS POL Tradepol Sonax Team Ford Fiesta 1 3 81
36 Roman BARAN SVK L Racing Team Mitsubishi Lancer 1 3 103
37 Ivan MUTNANSKY SVK NB Racing s.r.o. Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1 3 112
38 Paweł SANECKI POL Paweł Sanecki Honda Integra KMS 1 3 102
39 Radosław ĆWIĘCZEK POL Catkop Racing Team Peugeot 208 Hill Climb 1 3 110
40 Miroslav ŠUTLAK SVK Miroslav Šutlak Skoda Fabia 1 3 110
41 Bartosz PAWARSKI POL Bartosz Pawarski Mitsubishi Evolution IV 1 3 103
42 Peter AMBRUZ SVK Ambruz Racing Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 4 126
43 "Herbi" POL "Herbi" Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1 4 121
44 "Pumba" POL "Pumba" VW Scirocco 1 4 121
45 Tomas LIEDL SVK Auto Sport Team Presskam Seat Leon Supercopa MK2 1 4 123
46 Krzysztof CHORĄŻY POL Krzysztof Chorąży Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 4 1 4 122
47 Piotr  KANONOWICZ POL Piotr Kanonowicz VW Golf 1 4 125
48 Janusz GRZYB POL Janusz Grzyb Honda Civic Type R EP3 1 4 140
49 Krzysztof DEREŃ POL Krzysztof Dereń Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1 4 141
50 Tonino COSSU ITA Team Autoservice Sport A.S.D. Honda Civic Type R 1 5 167
51 Bohumir ČAMBÁLIK SVK Strong Racing Team Honda Civic Type R R3 1 5 182
52 Maciej SERAFIN POL Maciej Serafin Renault Clio 1 5 160
53 Paweł FRĄCZEK POL Paweł Frączek Honda Civic 1 5 161
54 Piotr STANISZEWSKI POL Piotr Staniszewski Honda Integra KMS 1 5 175
55 Marcin WILUSZ POL Marcin Wilusz Honda Civic 1 5 161
56 Grzegorz KLUZA POL Grzegorz Kluza Renault Clio 2 Sport 1 5 228
57 Krzysztof FARAŚ POL Krzysztof Faraś Honda Civic 1 5 201
58 Anna GAŃCZAREK-RAŁ POL Anna Gańczarek-Rał Honda Civic 1 5 366
59 Krzysztof PITERAK SVK Krzysztof Piterak Renault Clio Sport 1 5 215
60 Peter KACVINSKY SVK Ambruz Racing Renault Clio 1 5 287
61 Tomáš ČAMBÁLIK SVK Strong Racing Team Honda Civic Type R R3 EP3 1 5 208
62 Anna AMBRUZ SVK Ambruz Racing Opel Astra SP 1 5 225
63 Piotr OCZKOWICZ POL Piotr Oczkowicz Kia Pro Ceed 1 5 348
64 Damian WIRSZEWSKI POL Damian Wirszewski BMW 318 1 5 230
65 Piotr ILNICKI POL Piotr Ilnicki Honda Civic Performance 1 5 201
66 "Siwy" POL "Siwy" Renault Clio RS 1 5 201
67 Mateusz GOŁEK POL Mateusz Gołek Peugeot 208 R2 1 5 221
68 Artur GAŚĆ POL Artur Gaść Honda Integra Type R 1 5 202
69 Wojciech SOCHA POL Wojciech Socha Renault Clio Sport 1 5 207
70 Mateusz DRZYZGA POL Mateusz Drzyzga Honda Civic EP3 1 5 220
71 Kamil HANDL POL Kamil Handl BMW 318 IS 1 5 394
72 Rafał MICHALCZAK POL Rafał Michalczak Honda Civic 1 5 669
73 Matej LÁZÁR SVK L Racing Team VAZ 2101 1 5 263
74 Jacek MADZIARA POL Jacek Madziara Subaru Impreza 555 Nat 10 10a
75 Wojciech SUBOCZ POL Wojciech Subocz Porsche 911 C2 Nat 10 10a
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76 Janusz JANIA POL Janusz Jania Honda Integra Type R Nat 10 10b
77 Rafał SZUMIEC POL Rafał Szumiec Peugeot 306 Nat 10 10b
78 Dominik ZIOBRO POL Dominik Ziobro Renault Clio Nat 10 10b
79 Dominik DROZD POL Dominik Drozd Renault Clio Nat 10 10b
80 Jakub KASZUBA POL Jakub Kaszuba Opel Astra GT Nat 10 10b
81 Arkadiusz BORCZYK POL Arkadiusz Borczyk Honda Civic Nat 10 10c
82 Adam WOJTUNIK POL Adam Wojtunik Honda Civic Nat 10 10c
83 Adam GARBACZ POL Adam Garbacz Honda Civic EK4 Rallye Nat 10 10c
84 Tomasz LEWCZUK POL Tomasz Lewczuk Honda Civic Nat 10 10c
85 Bartosz TONDRYK POL Bartosz Tondryk Fiat Cinquecento Nat 11
86 Michał KAROLCZYK POL Michał Karolczyk Fiat Cinquecento Nat 11
87 Adam GŁADYSZ POL Adam Gładysz Fiat Cinquecento Nat 11
88 Jarosław ZAWADZKI POL Jarosłw Zawadzki Fiat Seicento Nat 11
89 Tomasz MORAWIEC POL Catkop Racing Team Fiat 126p Nat 12 265 12a
90 Mariusz BORCZYK POL Mariusz Borczyk Polski Fiat 126p Nat 12 242 12a
91 Piotr JURKOWSKI POL Piotr Jurkowski FSM Polski Fiat 126p Nat 12 346 12a
92 Filip PIOTROWSKI POL Filip Piotrowski Fiat 126p Nat 12 801 12c
97 Teodor KOCUR POL Teodor Kocur Semog Bravo Nat 13
98 Adam PUCIATA POL Adam Puciata Speedcar Xtreme Nat 13
99 Adam BOUGSIAA POL Adam Bougsiaa Semog Bravo Nat 13

ENTRANTS: 91 Group 1: 5
Group 2: 8
Group 3: 15
Group 4: 8
Group 5: 24
Group RC: 1
Group E2-SC: 5
Group E2-SS: 3
Group 10 11
Group 11 4
Group 12 4
Group 13 3



Nr DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR CAR CATEGORY CLASS

101 Marek SUDER POL Marek Suder Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4 4.2 D6
102 Marcin GRZELEWSKI POL Marcin Grzelewski Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4 4.2 D6
103 Leszek ORZECHOWSKI POL Leszek Orzechowski VW Golf GTI 16V 4.2 D5
104 Jakub ZALEGA POL Jakub Zalega VW Golf 4.2 D5
105 Grzegorz BARAN POL Grzegorz Baran Peugeot 205 4.2 D4

ENTRANTS: 5 Cat. 4.2 5

ORGANISER: A. Małopolski Krosno TIME: 12:00 hrs
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Nr DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR CAR CAT GROUP Pf /Class

99 Adam BOUGSIAA POL Adam Bougsiaa Semog Bravo Nat 13
98 Adam PUCIATA POL Adam Puciata Speedcar Xtreme Nat 13
97 Teodor KOCUR POL Teodor Kocur Semog Bravo Nat 13

92 Filip PIOTROWSKI POL Filip Piotrowski Fiat 126p Nat 12 12c
91 Piotr JURKOWSKI POL Piotr Jurkowski FSM Polski Fiat 126p Nat 12 12a
90 Mariusz BORCZYK POL Mariusz Borczyk Polski Fiat 126p Nat 12 12a
89 Tomasz MORAWIEC POL Catkop Racing Team Fiat 126p Nat 12 12a

88 Jarosław ZAWADZKI POL Jarosłw Zawadzki Fiat Seicento Nat 11
87 Adam GŁADYSZ POL Adam Gładysz Fiat Cinquecento Nat 11
86 Michał KAROLCZYK POL Michał Karolczyk Fiat Cinquecento Nat 11
85 Bartosz TONDRYK POL Bartosz Tondryk Fiat Cinquecento Nat 11

84 Tomasz LEWCZUK POL Tomasz Lewczuk Honda Civic Nat 10 10c
83 Adam GARBACZ POL Adam Garbacz Honda Civic EK4 Rallye Nat 10 10c
82 Adam WOJTUNIK POL Adam Wojtunik Honda Civic Nat 10 10c
81 Arkadiusz BORCZYK POL Arkadiusz Borczyk Honda Civic Nat 10 10c
80 Jakub KASZUBA POL Jakub Kaszuba Opel Astra GT Nat 10 10b
79 Dominik DROZD POL Dominik Drozd Renault Clio Nat 10 10b
78 Dominik ZIOBRO POL Dominik Ziobro Renault Clio Nat 10 10b
77 Rafał SZUMIEC POL Rafał Szumiec Peugeot 306 Nat 10 10b
76 Janusz JANIA POL Janusz Jania Honda Integra Type R Nat 10 10b
75 Wojciech SUBOCZ POL Wojciech Subocz Porsche 911 C2 Nat 10 10a
74 Jacek MADZIARA POL Jacek Madziara Subaru Impreza 555 Nat 10 10a

Nr DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR CAR CAT GROUP Pf

73 Matej LÁZÁR SVK L Racing Team VAZ 2101 1 5 263
72 Rafał MICHALCZAK POL Rafał Michalczak Honda Civic 1 5 669
71 Kamil HANDL POL Kamil Handl BMW 318 IS 1 5 394
70 Mateusz DRZYZGA POL Mateusz Drzyzga Honda Civic EP3 1 5 220
69 Wojciech SOCHA POL Wojciech Socha Renault Clio Sport 1 5 207
68 Artur GAŚĆ POL Artur Gaść Honda Integra Type R 1 5 202
67 Mateusz GOŁEK POL Mateusz Gołek Peugeot 208 R2 1 5 221
66 "Siwy" POL "Siwy" Renault Clio RS 1 5 201
65 Piotr ILNICKI POL Piotr Ilnicki Honda Civic Performance 1 5 201
64 Damian WIRSZEWSKI POL Damian Wirszewski BMW 318 1 5 230
63 Piotr OCZKOWICZ POL Piotr Oczkowicz Kia Pro Ceed 1 5 348
62 Anna AMBRUZ SVK Ambruz Racing Opel Astra SP 1 5 225
61 Tomáš ČAMBÁLIK SVK Strong Racing Team Honda Civic Type R R3 EP3 1 5 208
60 Peter KACVINSKY SVK Ambruz Racing Renault Clio 1 5 287
59 Krzysztof PITERAK SVK Krzysztof Piterak Renault Clio Sport 1 5 215
58 Anna GAŃCZAREK-RAŁ POL Anna Gańczarek-Rał Honda Civic 1 5 366
57 Krzysztof FARAŚ POL Krzysztof Faraś Honda Civic 1 5 201
56 Grzegorz KLUZA POL Grzegorz Kluza Renault Clio 2 Sport 1 5 228
55 Marcin WILUSZ POL Marcin Wilusz Honda Civic 1 5 161
54 Piotr STANISZEWSKI POL Piotr Staniszewski Honda Integra KMS 1 5 175
53 Paweł FRĄCZEK POL Paweł Frączek Honda Civic 1 5 161
52 Maciej SERAFIN POL Maciej Serafin Renault Clio 1 5 160
51 Bohumir ČAMBÁLIK SVK Strong Racing Team Honda Civic Type R R3 1 5 182
50 Tonino COSSU ITA Team Autoservice Sport A.S.D. Honda Civic Type R 1 5 167

49 Krzysztof DEREŃ POL Krzysztof Dereń Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1 4 141
48 Janusz GRZYB POL Janusz Grzyb Honda Civic Type R EP3 1 4 140
47 Piotr  KANONOWICZ POL Piotr Kanonowicz VW Golf 1 4 125
46 Krzysztof CHORĄŻY POL Krzysztof Chorąży Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 4 1 4 122
45 Tomas LIEDL SVK Auto Sport Team Presskam Seat Leon Supercopa MK2 1 4 123
44 "Pumba" POL "Pumba" VW Scirocco 1 4 121
43 "Herbi" POL "Herbi" Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1 4 121
42 Peter AMBRUZ SVK Ambruz Racing Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 4 126

GROUP 10

CATEGORY NATIONAL

GROUP 12

GROUP 13

GROUP 11

CATEGORY 1

GROUP 5 (Pf  >159)

GROUP 4 (Pf 120 - 159)
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41 Bartosz PAWARSKI POL Bartosz Pawarski Mitsubishi Evolution IV 1 3 103
40 Miroslav ŠUTLAK SVK Miroslav Šutlak Skoda Fabia 1 3 110
39 Radosław ĆWIĘCZEK POL Catkop Racing Team Peugeot 208 Hill Climb 1 3 110
38 Paweł SANECKI POL Paweł Sanecki Honda Integra KMS 1 3 102
37 Ivan MUTNANSKY SVK NB Racing s.r.o. Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1 3 112
36 Roman BARAN SVK L Racing Team Mitsubishi Lancer 1 3 103
34 Piotr PARYS POL Tradepol Sonax Team Ford Fiesta 1 3 81
33 Jakub ULANOWSKI POL Jakub Ulanowski Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 3 82
32 Bartosz GRZELECKI POL Bartosz Grzelecki BMW E46 M3 1 3 80
31 Maciej ŻYSZCZYŃSKI POL Maciej Żyszczyński BMW M3 E36 1 3 80
30 Ryszard ŻYSZCZYŃSKI POL Ryszard Żyszczyński BMW E92 1 3 88
29 Mariusz BIAŁY POL Mariusz Biały BMW E30 S54 1 3 91
28 Szymon PIĘKOŚ POL BorgWarner Polish Racing Team Mitsubishi Lancer 1 3 80
27 Sebastian STEC POL Stec Rally Rent Ford Fiesta 1 3 83
26 Igor DROTÁR SVK Drotár Autošport RS Škoda Fabia WRC 1 3 82

25 Marcin KACPEREK POL Marcin Kacperek Toyota MR2 1 2 68
24 Bartłomiej MADZIARA POL Bartłomiej Madziara BMW E36 M3 1 2 61
23 Paweł WÓJTOWICZ POL Paweł Wójtowicz Porsche 944t PRS 1 2 60
22 Ján LIPTÁK SVK L Racing Team Subaru Impreza 1 2 49
20 Karol KRUPA POL BorgWarner Polish Racing Team Skoda Fabia 1 2 45
19 Karel TRNĚNẎ CZE Vala ši ACCR Czech Team Skoda Fabia 1 2 52
18 Mariusz STEC POL Tradepol Sonax Team Ford Fiesta 1 2 46
17 Christian ZALESKI POL Christian Zaleski Porsche 911 Turbo S 1 2 40

16 Gabriel KUBIT POL Gabriel Kubit Honda Interga 1 1 32
15 Dan MICHL CZE Michl ACCR Team Lotus Elise 1 1 17
14 Yuliyan TELIYSKI BGR YuliyanTeliyski Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 1 36
12 Michał RATAJCZYK POL Michał Ratajczyk Mitsubishi EVO IX 1 1 28
11 Waldemar KLUZA POL Waldemar Kluza Skoda Fabia 1 1 39

Nr DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR Car CAT GROUP CLASS

9 Paweł RZADKOSZ POL Paweł Rzadkosz Radical SR3 2 RC -2000

4 Sebastien PETIT FRA Sebastien Petit Nova NP 01-2 2 CN/E2-SC -3000
5 Peter VITEK CZE Climart Racing Team Osella PA 30 2 CN/E2-SC -3000
6 Aleš MLEJNEK CZE Ale š Mlejnek Norma M20 2 CN/E2-SC -3000
7 Ferdinand MADRIAN AUT Ambruz Racing Norma M20 FC 2 CN/E2-SC -3000
8 David DĚDEK CZE Nutrend ACCR Norma M20 FC 2 CN/E2-SC -3000

1 Václav JANIK CZE Nutrend ACCR Lola B03/51 2 D/E2-SS -3000
3 Martin JUHAS SVK Ambruz Racing Formula Reanault 2000 2 D/E2-SS -3000
2 Jiři SVOBODA CZE Nutrend ACCR Lola B02/50 2 D/E2-SS -3000

ENTRANTS 91 Group 1: 5
Group 2: 8
Group 3: 15
Group 4: 8
Group 5: 24
Group E2-SC: 5
Group E2-SS: 3
Group RC: 1
Group 10: 11
Group:11: 4
Group 12: 4
Group 13: 3

GROUP CN/E2-SC

GROUP 1 (Pf 15 - 39)

GROUP D/E2-SS

CATEGORY 2

GROUP 3 (Pf 80 - 119)

GROUP 2 (Pf 40 - 79)

GROUP RC


